505396898 03/27/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5443692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID NAYLOR			07/10/2018	
DANIELE DI PROIETTO			07/12/2018	
MATTHEW MUSSOMEL	E		07/10/2018	
KEVIN FALL			07/11/2018	
SYLVIA RATNASAMY			07/10/2018	
CHRIS TOREK			07/12/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	та			
Name:		NETWORKS, INC.		
Street Address:		NTER, FLOOR #6		
City:	BERKELEY			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94704			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	7	
Property Type		Number 6353062]	
Property Type Application Number:	16			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	16 ATA	6353062		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (8 e sent to th	5353062 58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (8 e sent to the provided; h	5353062 58)408-3570		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (8 e sent to tr provided; 1 85	5353062 58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (8 e sent to tr provided; 1 85 pa P/	5353062 58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 584811883 aul@mlo-ip.com AUL G. STUART		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (8 e sent to ti provided; 1 85 pa P/ M	5353062 58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 584811883 aul@mlo-ip.com AUL G. STUART LO.	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (8 e sent to ta provided; 1 85 pa P/ M 12	5353062 58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 584811883 aul@mlo-ip.com AUL G. STUART LO. 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 20	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (8 e sent to ta provided; 1 85 pa P/ M 12	5353062 58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 584811883 aul@mlo-ip.com AUL G. STUART LO.	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (8 e sent to ti provided; 1 85 pa P/ M 12 S/	5353062 58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 584811883 aul@mlo-ip.com AUL G. STUART LO. 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 20	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (8 e sent to ti provided; 1 85 pa P/ M 12 S/	5353062 58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 584811883 aul@mlo-ip.com AUL G. STUART LO. 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 20 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130	nt via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (8 e sent to ti provided; 1 85 pa P/ M 12 S/	58)408-3570 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 584811883 aul@mlo-ip.com AUL G. STUART LO. 2707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 20 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 NEFEP002C1	nt via US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 6	
source=20190313_NEFEP002C1_assignment#page1.tif	
source=20190313_NEFEP002C1_assignment#page2.tif	
source=20190313_NEFEP002C1_assignment#page3.tif	
source=20190313_NEFEP002C1_assignment#page4.tif	
source=20190313_NEFEP002C1_assignment#page5.tif	
source=20190313_NEFEP002C1_assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, **David Naylor**, residing in Berkeley, CA, US, **Daniele di Proietto**, residing in San Francisco, CA, US, **Matthew Mussomele**, residing in Berkeley, CA, US, **Kevin Fall**, residing in Piedmont, CA, US, **Sylvia Ratnasamy**, residing in Berkeley, CA, US, **Chris Torek**, residing in Oakland, CA, US,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Nefeli Networks, Inc.** having a business address of **1947 Center, Floor #6, Berkeley, CA 94704, United States**, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for a United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

Universal Scaling Controller for Software Network Functions

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and exercise and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

David Naylor

Witness

Witness

Date

Date

əfe

PATENT REEL: 048716 FRAME: 0588

nn mil Daniele di Projetto

ļ

Witness

Witness

 $\frac{7/12/2018}{1/12/2018}$ Date Date $\frac{7/12/2018}{2018}$

Date

Althen Mussonell

Matthew Mussomele

Witness

Witness

July 10,2018

Date

July 10, 2018 ate 10 Joly, 2018 Date

١Ø

Date

	7/1/200
Kevin Fail	Date
Witness	 Date
n	
<u>/ ///////////////////////////////////</u>	 Date
771011533	r.cord
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	PATENT REEL: 048716 FRAME: 0591
	REEL. 0407 10 FRANIE. 0391

Sylvia Ratnasamy Wigness Witness

 $\frac{\frac{7/10/2018}{\text{Date}}}{\frac{7/10/18}{\text{Date}}}$

Date

PATENT REEL: 048716 FRAME: 0592

 \mathcal{C} -7

Chris Torek Witness Runstopher Clion Nami Saghaci Witness

12 Jul 2018

Date

TIMME

Date

7/12/2018

Date

RECORDED: 03/27/2019